
Saint Rose (10-5/8-3 NYCAC) -vs- Mercy (3-11/2-9 NYCAC)
01/19/00 at Sacred Heart HS, Yonkers, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Saint Rose 96

Mercy 47

Date: 01/19/00
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Sacred Heart HS, Yonkers, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Rose 38 58 96
Mercy 21 26 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Damon Reed * 27 9-11 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 0 0 3 2 2 21
23 Nate Connolly * 21 9-11 0-1 0-1 4-1 5 1 4 3 1 1 18
10 Mike Perno * 25 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 6 3 0 1 8
02 Matt Fryer * 28 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 1 4
24 Dan Haver * 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 3 0 3 4
25 Sean Organ 15 6-8 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 1 18
20 Steve Sgambelluri 21 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 4 0 5 9
32 Steve Doran 18 3-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 3 0 8
35 Dwayne Beckford 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
03 Cullen DeVries 6 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 2
14 Jason Bariteau 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
30 R.J. Hallowell 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-63 5-12 15-22 12-33 45 20 29 21 6 14 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-63   60.3 % 5-12   41.7 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Demond Batts * 28 6-9 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 4 1 1 15
11 Dion Bridgers * 26 5-14 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 1 2 12
30 Darnell Barbot * 24 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 6 0 3 2
04 Chris Doherty * 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
32 Rudy Estime * 17 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 0
20 Justin Henderson 29 4-8 0-0 4-7 5-0 5 5 0 0 3 0 12
50 Orlando Machado 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 3
44 Brian Tolan 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Cliff Wilford 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
21 Latrice Little 13 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 5 0 1 0
22 Omar Bugaighis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nick Dimakidis 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 2-13 9-15 13-18 31 24 9 30 5 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-59   30.5 % 2-13   15.4 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Saint Rose 38

Mercy 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Damon Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nate Connolly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mike Perno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Matt Fryer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dan Haver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sean Organ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Steve Sgambelluri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Steve Doran 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dwayne Beckford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cullen DeVries 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jason Bariteau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 R.J. Hallowell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Demond Batts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dion Bridgers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Darnell Barbot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Chris Doherty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rudy Estime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Justin Henderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Orlando Machado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Brian Tolan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cliff Wilford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Latrice Little 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Omar Bugaighis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nick Dimakidis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Saint Rose 58

Mercy 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Damon Reed 27 9-11 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 0 0 3 2 2 21
23 Nate Connolly 21 9-11 0-1 0-1 4-1 5 1 4 3 1 1 18
10 Mike Perno 25 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 6 3 0 1 8
2 Matt Fryer 28 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 1 4
24 Dan Haver 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 3 0 3 4
25 Sean Organ 15 6-8 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 1 18
20 Steve Sgambelluri 21 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 4 0 5 9
32 Steve Doran 18 3-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 3 0 8
35 Dwayne Beckford 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Cullen DeVries 6 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 2
14 Jason Bariteau 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
30 R.J. Hallowell 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 38-63 5-12 15-22 12-33 45 20 29 21 6 14 96
60.3 % 41.7 % 68.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Demond Batts 28 6-9 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 4 1 1 15
11 Dion Bridgers 26 5-14 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 1 2 12
30 Darnell Barbot 24 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 6 0 3 2
4 Chris Doherty 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
32 Rudy Estime 17 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 0
20 Justin Henderson 29 4-8 0-0 4-7 5-0 5 5 0 0 3 0 12
50 Orlando Machado 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 3
44 Brian Tolan 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Cliff Wilford 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
21 Latrice Little 13 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 5 0 1 0
22 Omar Bugaighis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nick Dimakidis 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-59 2-13 9-15 13-18 31 24 9 30 5 10 47
30.5 % 15.4 % 60.0 %


